

Media Release

For Immediate Release (2 pages) Wednesday, January 16, 2019 Media Contact: Sherry Quan 604.647-5098 or 604.726.0959 email: <u>sherry.quan@avisonyoung.com</u>

Editors/Reporters
• Please click on link to view and download photo of Patrick Buckley:
https://www.avisonyoung.com/documents/20342/2631393/PatrickBuckley.jpg

Patrick Buckley joins Avison Young in Boston

Highly regarded industry leader becomes Principal, will focus on office tenant and landlord representation

Boston, MA – **Michael Smith**, **Avison Young** Principal and Managing Director of the firm's New England region, announced today that commercial real estate industry veteran **Patrick Buckley** has joined the firm in Boston.

Effective immediately, Buckley becomes a Principal of Avison Young and will focus on tenant and landlord representation in the Boston office market. He brings more than 15 years of commercial real estate experience in Greater Boston to Avison Young, most recently as a Senior Vice-President with CBRE.

"Patrick is a highly regarded industry leader with outstanding credentials and a successful track record of delivering creative strategies and solutions to tenants and landlords – as well as private and institutional investors," comments Smith. "His market knowledge, client relationships and outstanding leadership skills make him an ideal fit for our firm, and his presence will bring an even greater depth of overall leasing experience that we can offer to clients."

During his career, Buckley has represented such notable clients as Bankers Life & Casualty; Santander; Delaware North; Rhythm Pharmaceuticals; Flywire, Ziopharm; Beacon Capital; Brookfield Office Properties; Rockpoint Group; Jumbo Capital; and Berkeley Investments, among others.

Buckley began his real estate career in 2003 at Colliers where he was a Vice-President for seven years. He then joined Richards Barry Joyce & Partners, which was later acquired by Transwestern where he was a Senior Vice-President until the local office was acquired by CBRE in early 2018.

"I am very excited to join Avison Young's talented team of leasing professionals," says Buckley. "Avison Young has experienced tremendous growth over the past several years, and I look forward to being a contributor to the company's continued success. I am proud to be a part

> BEST MANAGED COMPANIES

Partnership. Performance.

of this team, which prides itself on providing creative real estate strategies and space solutions for tenants and landlords alike."

Buckley is active in the industry as a member of the Greater Boston Real Estate Board's Commercial Brokers Association. In the community, he sits on the Sudbury Lacrosse board and, for the past eight years, has served on the board of Bridge Over Troubled Waters, a not-for-profit organization dedicated to providing life-changing solutions for homeless, runaway and at-risk youth.

Buckley holds a Bachelor of Science degree in finance from Villanova University, where he captained the men's lacrosse team.

Avison Young is the world's fastest-growing commercial real estate services firm. Headquartered in Toronto, Canada, Avison Young is a collaborative, global firm owned and operated by its principals. Founded in 1978, the company comprises 2,700 real estate professionals in 85 offices, providing value-added, client-centric investment sales, leasing, advisory, management, financing and mortgage placement services to owners and occupiers of office, retail, industrial, multi-family and hospitality properties.

-end-

For further information/comment/photos:

- Sherry Quan, Principal, Global Director of Communications & Media Relations, Avison Young: 604.647.5098; mobile: 604.726.0959
- Michael Smith, Principal and Managing Director, New England, Avison Young: 617.575.2830
- Patrick Buckley, Principal, Avison Young: 617.250.7597
- Mark Rose, Chair and CEO, Avison Young: 416.673.4028
- Earl Webb, President, U.S. Operations, Avison Young: (847) 881-2237

<u>www.avisonyoung.com</u>

Avison Young is a 2018 winner of the Canada's Best Managed Companies Platinum Club designation, having retained its Best Managed designation for seven consecutive years.

Follow Avison Young on Twitter:

For industry news, press releases and market reports: <u>www.twitter.com/avisonyoung</u> For Avison Young listings and deals: <u>www.twitter.com/AYListingsDeals</u> Follow Avison Young Bloggers: <u>http://blog.avisonyoung.com</u> Follow Avison Young on LinkedIn: <u>www.linkedin.com/company/avison-young-commercial-real-estate</u> Follow Avison Young on YouTube: <u>www.youtube.com/user/AvisonYoungRE</u> Follow Avison Young on Instagram: <u>www.instagram.com/avison_young_global</u>